NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059

Claim Begin-End: AMC405405-AMC406406

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15059-4 AMC406356-AMC407176

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone:

Receipt

No:

2312874

Transaction #: 2386167 Date of Transaction: 03/21/2011	EN	TERED INTO COMPUTER
	CUSTOMER:	MAR 26 2011 05
MARILYNN GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US		J. J

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$34 CASES: AMC406405/\$34.00, AMC406406/\$34.00		- n/a -	68.00	
2	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE \$140 CASES: AMC406405/\$140.00, AMC406406/\$140.00		- n/a -	280.00	
3	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 CASES: AMC406405/\$15.00, AMC406406/\$15.00		- n/a -	30.00	
	TOTAL: \$378.00					

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	378.00	POSTMARKED:	03/14/2011				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	03/17/2011				
	CHECK NO:	4425						
		GRANT, TERRY 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059

Claim Begin-End: AMC405405-AMC406406

2 Correspondence



AZ15059-4 AMC406356-AMC407176



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/ OCT 0 3 2018



In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9200) PB AMC406405

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8373 5628 93

NOTICE

TERRY and MARILYNN GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA, CA 92539-8801 This Notice Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC406405, AMC406406 GOLD MOUNTAIN 5; GOLD MOUNTAIN 6

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver was filed on a form that has expired. You must provide the waiver information on the enclosed current form.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$155 per claim (\$155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

.

Sincerely,

Jun Im

Lucas Lucero Deputy State Director Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



Date Produced: 10/15/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail[™]/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8373 5628 93. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/09/2018 at 03:31 p.m. in ANZA, CA 92539. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

41590 Fassourd

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number:

C1020248.5902824

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059

Claim Begin-End: AMC405405-AMC406406

3 Transfers



NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059

Claim Begin-End: AMC405405-AMC406406

4 Miscellaneous



AZ15059-4 AMC406356-AMC407176

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059

Claim Begin-End: AMC405405-AMC406406

5 Annual Filings



Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

PER 406405

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 12019 and ending on September 12020
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1. 2019_____
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U S C 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).
- a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
- intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
- The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 45 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a faise, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	/ BLM RECO	RDATION SERIAL	NUMBER
1. Gold mountain 5	Ame	# 406405	
2. Gold maxitain S	Amc	# 406406	æ
4.			
5.			
6.		P 2	
7.		2019 PHO	
8.		NI NI	20
9.		× 1 97	7
10.		2	
		R P III	3
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:		ONN S I	
Marilyon Grant M	Venilland	8:29	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner)	s Signature)	
41530 Gassner Rd _1	ANIZAU	Ca c	2539
Owner's Mailing Address	(City.)	State	1Zip Codei
~ 0 , -1	-17		
lerry Grant Je	y Sul		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		s Signature)	2
	JZA		12535
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	s Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	s Signature)	
ENTEREN			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Continued on page 2) SEP 11 2013			NUM

·	Attached	+	
UE Form 3830-2 DEPARTMEN	STATES	TID	AMP /
(January 2017) BUREAU OF	LAND MANAGEMENT 🤇 🕒	660	FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FE	E WAIVER CERTIFICATION		OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020
SEE INSTRU	ICTIONS ON PAGE 2		AMC 406405
	or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunn ork required by law for each mining of t work with the Bureau of Land Mana work obligation has not yet come due ist be recorded by the December 30th tes may also be listed on this waiver a with the BLM by the December 30th pursuant to 43 U S C. 1212 and 18 U to \$250,000, a prison term not to exe his waiver from payment of the maint SITE NAME	el sites located and maintained claim listed prior to filing this v agement (BLM) by the Decemb e under 30 U S.C. 28 (for those following the filing of this wai and be waived from payment of following the filing of this waived following the filing of this waived solution the filing of this waived ed five years, or both tenance fees is requested are BLM	on Federal lands in the United States vaiver and understand that by filing this form, ber 30th following the filing of this waiver, claims in their first assessment year only), ver If the maintenance fee, and that a notice of er ing of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
Gold Moustain	5	AMC	# 406 405
sold Moustain	6	AMC	# 406 405 # 406 406
4.	an ann an t-an an a		100 100
5.			
P			
-			HOENIX - REC
s.			X I GOO
9.			
10	anan ana ina mangana na mangana n		N 00
The contents of community of the above trining claim	s and sites are		
Marilyan G Wards Naro - Place	rant	marilym	Trant
41530 GassNe	er Rd	ANZA	CA 92520
951 236 0224	1:40 p 10/17	(Cr.)	$\frac{\sqrt{17}}{(State)} = \frac{13337}{(Zir Cede)}$
Terry Grant			
(daner's Yrye - Please F	rint)	ingtrant	Mner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Atte		ANZA	$\frac{CA}{(S_{1212})} = \frac{CA}{(Z_{12} Co M)}$
(Owner's Name - Please P	NOV 1		nor's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Addre	Br pB	(City)	(State) (Zip Cede,
(Owner's Name - Please P	int)		
		а (О а	ner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Addres Continued on page 2)	s)	(City)	(State) (Zip Cod)
en page 21			(State) (Zip Code)

4258338

j.

MarilyNA Grant 41530 Gassner Rd ANZA, CN 92539

SN BERMARDINO CA 924

25 SEP 2018 PH 5 L



BLM

AZ STATE OFFICE

UI 0CT -

J

2:4

HOENIX. ARIZONA

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management ARIZONIA State Office ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 800 PHTOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

NITE & ALLE ALLE TOTAL & LEVEL & A ALLE THE ALLEVER & A

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
			·
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

151-2553 -

- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3)

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c). EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	ED STATESDEPARTΓ OF THE INTERIORBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	366		4064	
· · · · ·	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFIC	ATION	ND	FORM APPR OMB NO. 10	
			77.	Expires: Octobe	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2				0
 The undersigned and of America on Septer The undersigned hav the undersigned mus The undersigned und a notice of intent to h The undersigned und intent to hold for the The undersigned und document with the B 	iver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septembe all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mil- mber 1, $20/2$. The performed the assessment work required by law for each t file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of La- lerstand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Decem- lerstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this se sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Decem- lerstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 LM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term n mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the	I, or tunnel sites locat mining claim listed p and Management (BL come due under 30 U, ber 30th following th waiver and be waive ber 30th following the and 18 U.S.C. 1001, 1 ot to exceed five year	ed and maintained on Fe prior to filing this waiver M) by the December 30 S.C. 28 (for those claim e filing of this waiver. d from payment of the n e filing of this waiver. the filing or recording of s, or both.	deral lands in the and understand t th following the fi s in their first asso naintenance fee, a	hat by filing this form, iling of this waiver. essment year only), and that a notice of
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECOR	DATION SERIA	AL NUMBER
1. Gold Ma	unition 5		SAMC #	40640	5 (813)
2. Gold m	ountain 6		Amc#	4064	06
3.					
4.			n	1	
5.				00	
6.			Ho	208	
7.	Strain to the state of the state of the		m m m	SE A.	2
8.			X	1 20	1 2
9.			AR	S	and the second
10.			RIZO	0 38	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:		Z	e e e	
x Marile	INN Grant	marle	non the		
141520	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's S	ignature)	0
- 715.30	Gessner Rd	ANZ		A	72537
951 a	(Owner's Mailing Address)		City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
2x Terry	Grant	Tengo	that	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
41530	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	0	(Owner's S	ignature)	80 00
1350	(Owner's Mailing Address)	and the second se	ZA City)	(Stata)	42557 (Zin Codo)
		(((State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	y 6102 810	$E_{1}/2\pi$ (Owner's S	ignature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	((City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

 Acutor
 Acutor
 Control
 Contro
 Control
 Control

4258338

(Continued on page 2)

18

		-			······································	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)				
(Owner's Mailing Address)	N	and the second s	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
	Lang Design Colors		1 8 M. 7 1 2 9 9 7	ea barria	17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		The second s	n plr' 2 mar Santa 2	Owner's Signature)	n a parata a fa	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	ang ang		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	nan an	-	(Owner's Signature)	Normal Alexandra and a second and a second secon	
(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)		and the second second	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded Return Document to: 06405 Mari 20 CA 25 Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>951 236-0224</u> E-mail address: AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK BLM PHOENIX: ARIZONA 1. State of Arizona, County of SS: BLM 2.1 (Name) Mari Date Stamp 3. Reside at (Address) 1530 Ner

Citv 1.61 County SARC 0 State A- Zip

being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

SMAN SSNer

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Sila

119	¢	(optional) Mining District;	LAPAZ	County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	406405	Gold mountains	3-17-2011	3N	1811	029
	406406	Gold mountains C	3-17-2011	BN	18W	029
3						
4						
5						
6						



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{17}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{18}$ at least $\underline{10000}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

erry Svant 8. That the work and improvements performed were:(both Mair K ers 9. Dated: Signature: ith SUBSCRIBED O before me, a Notary Public, this day of HUM By: Notary Public VERONICA MURILLO Notary Public - Arizona Mohave County My Commission Expires My Commission Expires July 20, 2020 No. of Claims: 2 x \$10 = 20Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 7395 **Arizona State Office** Init. www.blm.gov/az Receipt No .: For BLM Use Only

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2



TERRY GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801 LAS VEGAS NV 890

29 AUJG 2018 PM 5 1



BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2018 SEP -5 P 12: 33 PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Bureau of Landmanagement ONE North Central Ave Suite 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

19

85004-442700

Tı Da

> 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US

U	Jnited States Department of the Interior			
	Bureau of Land Management		Receipt	
	DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY			
	ONE N CENTRAL AVE			
	PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	No:	4258338	
	Phone: 602-417-9200			
ansa	action #: 4373903			
ate o	f Transaction: 09/07/2018			
	CUSTOMER:			
M	IARILYNN GRANT			

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC406405/\$20.00	POL 2018/2 WAV	- n/a -	20.00
	TOTAL: \$2				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/05/2018				
	CHECK NO:	7395						
	NAME:	GRANT, MARILYNN						
		41530 GASSNER RD						
		ANZA CA 92539-8801 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	U ED STAT DEPARTMIN OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MA MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVEF	INTERIOR NAGEMENT	218 ATION	ma	FORM APPR OMB NO. 10 Expires: Octob	04-0114
u	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ON PAGE 2			- 4064	
 The undersigned and of America on Septer The undersigned have the undersigned must The undersigned under a notice of intent to h The undersigned u	ver is filed for the assessment year beginni all related parties owned ten or fewer mini- aber 1, 2017 . e performed the assessment work required file an affidavit of assessment work with t erstand that if the assessment work obligat old reciting this condition must be recorde erstand that mill and tunnel sites may also e sites is required to be filed with the BLM erstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 4 LM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, iill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from	ing claims, mill, by law for each he Bureau of Lau ion has not yet c d by the Decemb be listed on this 1 by the Decemb 43 U.S.C. 1212 a a prison term no	or tunnel sites located mining claim listed pr nd Management (BLM ome due under 30 U.S per 30th following the waiver and be waived er 30th following the and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the ot to exceed five years,	ior to filing this waiver 4) by the December 30t 5.C. 28 (for those claims filing of this waiver. from payment of the m filing of this waiver. e filing or recording of or both.	deral lands in the and understand t h following the f s in their first asso aintenance fee, a	hat by filing this form ling of this waiver. essment year only), nd that a notice of
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME			BLM RECORI		
1. Gold	Moustain 5			AMC It 1	106405	
	mountern 6			AMCHI	406 401	
3.						
4. 5.	2 					
5. 5.				-15	70	
7.					president of the second	
3.					G	
).				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
10.				10		
				 	ů ů	
Mar: yw	of the above mining claims and sites are:	\checkmark	mari	(Owner's S		
41530 G	assner Rd		ANZ		CA	92538
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(C	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Terry	Grant	₽∕	Jung &	hart		
41530	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		ANZ	(Owner's Si	ignature)	97539
11550	(Owner's Mailing Address)			ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)
			2-483		(Sate)	
		ENTE	RED SEP 062			
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		f B	(Owner's Si	ignature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(C	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)
NW CLECK ZEACHT	(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Si	gnature)	
- GACU	(Owner's Mailing Address)			ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

			4
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(0	(5)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



ULLED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING September 14, 2017

		AZ	National
	Cust	CLAIMAN	Total
GRANT MARILYNN 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA, CA 92539-8801		2	2
GRANT TERRY 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA, CA 92539-8801		2	2

When Recorded Return Doment to: Marilian Grant Jassner RC C492

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: 951 7 236-0224 Cell E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of SS: BLM 2. I (Name) MAAr Date 1 Stamp 3. Reside at (Address) Rd OP U 2 S County Riverside ANZA Citv 00 State A Zip 92539

406404

being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). Terr

41530 TISSNer (A 929 ZA,

Gila

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Gil	a	(optional) Mining District;	al) Mining District; LA PAZCou			
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	406405	Gold Mountain 5	1	3N	101.4	
2	406405	Goldmanstein 6	3-17-2011	3N	18W	029
3				<u>DN</u>	180	029
4						
5						
6						
			AUG 2 3 2017		Form: MCI evised July 2 Page 1	2014

an

		BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX, ARIZON	2017 NUS - 7 P 2:	BUK ATTENALS
7					19	
8						-
9						
10			1		1	

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>16</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>17</u> at least $\frac{100}{20}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: 9. Dated: 7-9 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 2017 By: APII OFFICIAL SE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA MOHAVE COUNTY Notary Public JOYCE KAY COMMISSION # 526890 My Commission Expires 6/2/2 包欠戶(決住用 No. of Claims: x \$10 =**Bureau of Land Management** Check No .: Init Arizona State Office www.blm.gov/az Receipt No .: For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3926975

Transaction #: 4036522		e ²	·	
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2017				
	CUSTOMER:		· · ·	
MARILYNN GRANT				
41530 GASSNER RD				
ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US				

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC406405/\$20.00	POL 2017/2	- n/a -	20.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	[
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	Р	OSTMARKED:	08/04/2017
	TYPE:	CHECK		RECEIVED:	08/07/2017
8	CHECK NO:	7245			
	NAME:	T & M ENTERPRISES			*
	8	41530 GASSNER RD			
		ANZA CA 92539-8801 US			

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2	2	
October 201	3)	

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION



FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2017.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1. 2016

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Gold Mountain 5	AMC# 406405
2. Gold prountain 6	Am C # 401406
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	X. 26
7.	AR
8.	
9.	
10.	- m

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Marilyno Grant	Marleyna	Spart	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		s Signature)	Q1-2C
41530 Gassner Rd	ANZA	_ CA	72221
951 236-0229	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Erry Grant	Den Drank		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	s Signature)	
41530 Gassner Rd	ANZA	CA	92539
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner'	s Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner'	s Signature)	*
MATE	REA		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)			
	NL		
BY BZ	8.30		
	RZ		·

(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	· · ·	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<i></i>		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)		
	÷ .	and the second			
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)		
		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3)

When Recorded Return Docume Mar AN CAC

. .



Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: <u>951763-0503 Cell</u>
E-mail address: <u>951,236-0229</u>

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	1	to a conception		
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>LA PAZ</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Marilywa Gran</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>41.530 Gassner Rd</u>	BLM Date Stamp	РНОЕМІХ,	2016 JUL 2	BLM AZ ST
City ANZA County Riverside		ARIZON	8 A 9	EIVED
State $\underline{(A \text{ Zip} 92.539)}$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subjustices used to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	ect to the p nts with the Gv~	nmuicione a	nd nane	alting of 40
41530 Gassner Rd, ANZA. CA 92	539			

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Gila PAZ (optional) Mining District; County, Arizona. AMC COUNTY RECORDER Line CLAIM/SITE NAME NUMBER TWP RNG SEC DATA (If available) No. 406405 Gold mountains 1 3-17-2011 3N 18W 019 406406 Gold Mastan 2 3N 18W ک 3-17-2011 029 3 4 5 6

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

IUL 28 2016

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMA OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

ć

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2016 JUL 26 A 8:31	RECEIVED BUM A STATE OFFICE
	•	- M.	Ī		
jaat biy fallikiisee		a Market (1997) (1997) T			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>/</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>/</u> at least <u>\$ 100</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

MarilyNA Grant, Terry	Grant
8. That the work and improvements performed were:	orked Approximately 14 HRS
Performing exploration work	on both claims, Repaired Claim
Marthees Secured 4 Corner Post.	s. Removed debris and Pickedup TRASHFILE
9. Dated: 7-21-16 Signature: 21 1. 000	Strant
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	Public, this <u>315</u> day of JULY 20 16
BY: MARICYA GRANT	
Notary Public June Cau	
My Commission Expires (2/3/17	
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.bim.gov/az	No. of Claims: $2 x $10 = 20^{60}$ Check No.: 7039 Init. 44 Receipt No.: 36/5/97
JOYCE KAY Notary Public - Arizona Mohave County My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2017	For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

MarilyNN Grant 41530 GassNer Rd VAS VEGAS NV 890 ANZA, CA 92539 21 JUL 2016 PM 21 Equality 2016 JUL 26 A 8:3 PHOENIX, ARIZONA RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OF Bureau of Land MANAGement ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE Suite 200 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 6/A 85004<u>84427</u> CO4i

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3615197

Transaction #: 3718785 **Date of Transaction:** 07/27/2016

.

CUSTOMER:

MARILYNN GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		WAIVER 2017 - 2 / POL 2016 - 2	- n/a -	20.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$20.00

	£	PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	07/21/2016
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	07/26/2016
	CHECK NO:	7039		
		T & M ENTERPRISES 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM	IENT	FORM APPR	
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERT	IFICATION	OMB NO. 100 Expires: Octobe	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG			
The undersigned a of America on Sep The undersigned h the undersigned m The undersigned u a notice of intent to The undersigned u intent to hold for t The undersigned u document with the	vaiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Sep nd all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims tember 1,2015. ave performed the assessment work required by law fo ust file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau nderstand that if the assessment work obligation has no o hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the D nderstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed of hese sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the D nderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison t s, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payme	s, mill, or tunnel sites located a r each mining claim listed prior of Land Management (BLM) of yet come due under 30 U.S.C December 30th following the fil on this waiver and be waived fr becember 30th following the fil 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the term not to exceed five years, o	nd maintained on Federal lands in the to filing this waiver and understand the by the December 30th following the fi 28 (for those claims in their first asse- ing of this waiver. om payment of the maintenance fee, a ng of this waiver. filing or recording of a false, fictitious, tooth.	hat by filing this form, ling of this waiver. essment year only), nd that a notice of
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECORDATION SERIA	AL NUMBER
Gal	d mountain 5	V		405
Gol	d moustain 6		Ame # 406	106
			H	3
			<u>></u> 0	
			τ Π	
).			<u>ب</u> ب	
e owner(s) (claima	nts) of the above mining claims and sites are: رویست (Owner's Name - Please Print)	maril	(Owner's Signature)	1.00
41530	> Gassner Rd	ANZA	Ca	92539
951 2	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Cit	(State)	(Zip Code)
Ter	\bigcirc	Jeng L	(Owner's Signature)	
415	30 Gassner Rd	ANZA	CA	92.537
the second	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Cit	y) (State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Cit	y) (State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	TEREN	(Owner's Signature)	

m

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	5 e 2 	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
			1.7728	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	ECE	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
		w.		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature) 😙	CH	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
406405

when Recorded Return Document to:
MarilyNN Grant
41530 Gassner Rd
ANZA, CA 92539
Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: $951763-0503$ cell 9573360224

ш

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK					<u></u>
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>LA PAZ</u> ss: 2. 1 (Name) <u>MavilyNN Grant</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>41530 Gassner Rd</u>	BLM Date Stamp		HOENIX, ARIZON	15 JUL 16 P 3:	v .NECEIVED
City ANTA County Riverside		•	هند. ا	ហ	C C
State A Zip 92.537 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	ect to the nts with th	provisio	ins and	nena	Ities of 18

41530 Gassner Rd ANZA CA 925 39

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

ile	2	_ (optional) Mining District; _	ional) Mining District; <u>LA PAZ</u>			
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	406405	Gold Moustain 5	3-17-2011	3N	18W	029
2	406406	Gold mountain G	3-17-2011	3N	18W	029
3						,
4						
5						
6						

.



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{14}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{16}$ at least $\underline{16}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

MARILIANN (7 lerry Trast 8. That the work and improvements performed were: worked Hes 120 ADRAX ERMING EXPLORATION WORK ON Both Claims, Repaired Claim marker Picked up Trosh Filled IN hol Post Removed Carner debris And 9. Dated: 1-13-15 Signature: MGL SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this _____ day of _____ 20 By: ____ . Notary Public My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 =ID **Bureau of Land Management** aga Init. Check No.: 5 **Arizona State Office** www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be completed only by document signer[s]. not Notary) T Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2-(if any) CT-A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me County of Riverside on this 13 day of 1014 by Date Month (and (2) JOHN HENRY TERLISNER Commission # 2054084 Name(s) of Signer(s) Notary Public - California **Riverside** County proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence My Comm. Expires Jan 3, 2018 to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature Signature of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Affidavit of annual work Document Date: 7-13-1 Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _____ n o h -- < ©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910



TERRY GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801

RECEIVED BEM AZ STATE OFFICE

2015 JUL 16 P 3:06 PHOENIX ARIZONAF Land MANASement ONE NORTH CENTRALAVE Suite 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

FOREVER FOREVER 111-1320 JUL 13 2015

BECO484427

TT HERE AND A STATE FOR THE HARDER RESIDENCE

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3344454

Transaction #: 3442217		
Date of Transaction: 07/17/2015		
	CUSTOMER:	
MARILYNN GRANT		
41530 GASSNER RD		
ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US		

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		POL 2015/2 WAV	- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	07/13/2015
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	07/16/2015
	CHECK NO:	5999		
		TM ENTERPRISES 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

JUL 2 4 2015

			2
r's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code	e)
s Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
i s mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code	¢)
		(Owner's Signature)	
÷			
Tassner Rd-	<u> </u>	(State) (Zip Code	
s Name - Please Print)	. 8	(Owner's Signature)	1
spant	Tan Den	and the second s	
		(State) (Zip Code	e)
assner Rd.	ANZA	<u>(a. 925</u>	52
s Name - Please Print)	marelyn	(Owner's Signature)	
ove mining claims and sites are:		<mark>ara da anticipada da antica da</mark> Antica da antica da an	
in a company to a tar to obtain a la			
		× - 20	
		2014 Ho	
stais 6	AN		
	AM	C# 406405	
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLI		R
at if the assessment work obligation has not ag this condition must be recorded by the De at mill and tunnel sites may also be listed or equired to be filed with the BLM by the De d acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1 esult in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison ter- tel sites for which this waiver from paymen CLAIM OR SITE NAME CLAIM OR SITE NAME	yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for ecember 30th following the filing of the n this waiver and be waived from payr cember 30th following the filing of the 212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or rm not to exceed five years, or both. t of the maintenance fees is requested	those claims in their first assessment year of is waiver. nent of the maintenance fee, and that a notic is waiver. recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent are: M RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER $C^{\pm\pm}$ 406 405 $C^{\pm\pm}$ 406 405	only), ce of
parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, O(4). ad the assessment work required by law for	mill, or tunnel sites located and main each mining claim listed prior to filing	tained on Federal lands in the United States g this waiver and understand that by filing th	his forn
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AAC 406405	
TENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTI	FICATION 621	Explices. October 51, 2010	For
			C
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME	ENT FEIDI	FORM APPROVED	EWE
	d for the assessment year beginning on Sept Parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , OI4 ed the assessment work required by law for fidavit of assessment work obligation has not ig this condition must be recorded by the Du at mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on required to be filed with the BLM by the De d acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1 esult in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison te hel sites for which this waiver from paymen CLAIM OR SITE NAME NTALIN Stall ove mining claims and sites are: Stall s Name - Please Print) Stall S Name - Please Print) S Name - Please Print) S Name - Please Print) S Name - Please Print)	parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and main OIH OH	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 And dotsols Specific dots of each mining on September 1, 2015 In the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 add to seessment work of required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this difficult of assessment work of the law colspan="2">Specific dots filed with the BLM by the December 300 S.C. 28 (for those claims in ther first assessment year of gains during the base claims of the dots of the ling of this waiver. at mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notic equired to be filed with the BLM by the December 30 th following the filing of this waiver. a deconveloge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing of this waiver. a deconveloge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing of this waiver. a deconveloge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing of this waiver. A MC ## 406 400 C A MC ## 406 400 C

-	9
(2	log)
1-	10

	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)					
i skolo	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code			
to including Security for the	an an thui na shekara an						
nation des ave	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signatu	re)				
<u></u>	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code			
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signatu	re)	an ann An ann			
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code			
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(Zip Code			
	(Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(City) (Owner's Signatu	20				

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

-

"corrected Waiver"	1
AC 247 NON-Expired form CANCELLED OCT 07 2014	
CANCELLED OCT 07 2014	
ØL	-

(Form 3830-2, page 2)



SAN DIEGO CA 920

04 OCT 2014 FM 9 L



2014 OCT - 7 P 2: 43

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

United States Dept of The Interior Bureau of Land Management Avizona State Office <u>ATTN: Pauline</u> I North Central Ave, Suite 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004

85004442700

A manual set of the set of the

THE ALL FROM STATEMENT AND ALL THE TRANSPORT



2014 OCT -7 P 2:43

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

UNITEd States Dept of The Interior Bureau of Land Management Avizona State Office <u>ATTN: Pauline</u> I North Central Ave, Suite 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004

85004442700

SAN DIEGO CA 920



04 OCT 2014 FM 9 L

Form 3830-2 (November 2007)	DEPAI ENT	D STATES 621 OF THE INTERIOR ND MANAGEMENT		Ame 406 405 Form Approved
(,	MAINTENANCE FEE V	VAIVER CERTIFICATION	Att	OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010
	SEE INSTRUCT	TIONS ON PAGE 2		
 The undersigned an United States of Am The undersigned have filing this form; an at The undersigned und assessment year only The undersigned und that a notice of inter The undersigned und fraudulent documen 	d all related parties owned to perica on September 1, 20 we performed the assessment offidavit of assessment work derstand that if the assessme y); a notice of intent to hold derstand that mill and tunnel at to hold for these sites is re derstand and acknowledge th t with the Bureau of Land M	en or fewer mining claims, mill, work required by law for each is must be recorded by the Decem nt work obligation has not yet c reciting this condition must be r sites may also be listed upon the quired to be recorded by the Dec nat pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 a	or tunnel sites locate mining claim listed p ber 30th following t ome due under 30 U ecorded by the Decce is waiver and be wai cember 30th immedi nd 18 U.S.C. 1001; of up to \$250,000, a	S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first ember 30th following the filing of this waiver. ived from payment of the maintenance fee; and ately following the filing of this waiver. the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
	CLAIM OR SIT			M RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Gold	mountain	5	V A	m 2# 406405
2. Gold 3.	mountain		A.	mc=== 406 406
4.		a daga sa		
5.	ng kao mpika mang kata maka kao mini manji kao kao mini pangalaja kao kata na ng pangang kata ng pangang kao ka	n a se a s		
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.	generalites mission in entritaria defanctional schriftigenen de anne energineer het hittigen offinisier over			
10.				
Marilyn (C 41530 ANZA (City) Tevry (On 41530 ANZA (City)	s) of the above mining claims W Grawt Wher's Name - Please Print) Gassher (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box) (State) Wher's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) (State) (Street or P.O. Box) (State) (State) (Street or P.O. Box)	and sites are: 3d 92538 (Zip Code) Rd 92539 (Zip Code)	Maril Tez	Owner's Signature) DII (Owner's Signature) BLM ARECEIVED NIX 28 P I: 20 NIX 28 P I: 20 NIX 29 (Owner's Signature) COwner's Signature)
	(Street or P.O. Box)			SEP 1 5 2014
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	n di Mandari di serita da seri da se serita da seri	
(Continued on page 2)		Form expired. New corrected	wather re	BY: AT

			, ng.4
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
é na voltante en constituir su participa de la participa de la constituir su participa de la constituir su part	S and Spr	All and a second se	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	a antique annual annual part of	(Owner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	ann an thair a share an ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	(Owner's Signature)	and a second
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 5. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- 3. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

406405

When Recorded	Return	ument to:
Mari	LUNN	Grant
41530	SIGO	SSNELRI
ANZ	ZA, C	A-92539
	7	

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>951 7630503</u> E-mail address:

e		РНО	2014 BLM
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>LA PAZ</u> ss: 2. I (Name) Marily N Brant 3. Reside at (Address) <u>41530</u> Gassner Rd	BLM Date Stamp	DENIX, ARIZONA	AD STATE OFFICE
City ANZA County Rivesside		tanan kata kata kata kata kata kata kata	

State <u>H</u> Zip <u>H</u> <u>States</u> being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (if not shown in Items 1-3 above). SYGAL 1 sener

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expanse of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Sila_____ (optional) Mining District; _____ LAPAZ_____ County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	406405	Gold mountain 5	3-17-2011	3N	18w	029
2	406406	Gold mountain 5 Gold mountains 5	3-17-2011	3N	18w	029
3						
4						
5						
6						

NORTAD M MYBUR Forms MCF108 1058005 * noisemune Revised an. 2006 Motors Public California the l of 2 Riverside County Comm Expites Mar 21. 2017 A. t.A.

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp		
<u></u>			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>13</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>14</u> at least 1000 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

(-jvar 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Claim 9 0711 e moved Deb 2014 Signature: VY 9. Dated JUly SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this First 20 day of By: f \mathcal{O} **Notary Public** My Commission Expires March \mathcal{A} 01 420.0° 2 x \$10 =No. of Claims: Check No.: 6243 Init. Add **Bureau of Land Management** Receipt No.: 311703 Arizona State Office 2 For BLM Use Only ROBYN M. GARRISON Commission # 2008201 Form: MCF108 Notary Public - California Revised Jan. 2006 **Riverside County** Page 2 of 2 My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2017

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

MarilyNN Grant 41530 Gassner Rd ANZA, CA 92539

LAS VEGAS MY SED

25 ALIG 2014 PH 2 1

Erecdom Forever

RECEIVED BLM AD CLAFE OFFICE

2014 AUG 28 P 1:29

Bureau of Land MANA Sement One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

85004442700

AL TELEVISION AND ALL A

Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

. . . .

Phone: 602-417-9200

SEP n 2 2014 Rom Receipt

No:

3117033

Transaction #: 3208818 Date of Transaction: 08/29/2014 CUSTOMER: MARILYNN GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM	MAINT FEE WAIVER (2) 2015 / POL (2) 2014	- n/a -	20.00	
	TOTAL:					

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	08/26/2014				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/28/2014				
	CHECK NO:	6243						
		T M ENTERPRISES 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (November 2007)	UNI STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		nK	74	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFIC		∇^{-}		Expires: February 28, 2010
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2				406405
 The undersigned United States of A The undersigned h filing this form; at The undersigned u assessment year o The undersigned u that a notice of int The undersigned u fraudulent docum 	waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at m and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining clai merica on September 1, 2613 have performed the assessment work required by law in affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the inderstand that if the assessment work obligation has nly); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition inderstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed tent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by inderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S. ent with the Bureau of Land Management may result	ims, mill, or tunn for each mining he December 300 not yet come du must be recorde d upon this waiv by the December C. 1212 and 18 V in a fine of up to	rel sites locate claim listed pr th following th the under 30 U.S od by the Decer yer and be waive r 30th immedia U.S.C. 1001; th o \$250,000, a p	d and m rior to fi e filing S.C. 28 nber 30 ved from tely fol ne filing prison to	aintained on Federal lands in the iling this waver and understand that h of this waiver. (for those claims in their first th following the filing of this waiver n payment of the maintenance fee; ar lowing the filing of this waiver. g or recording of a false, fictitious, or erm not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claim	s, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from pay CLAIM OR SITE NAME	nent of the main			ORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Gold M	ountain 5		Ame	# 1	106405
	ountain 6		AMC		406406
3.		an an a chair an			
4.		na se a na anga da a na ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an			
5.					
5.		######################################		******	
7.				****	
3.		danalığı kartar yında anangı yışır kenden ayar arası beler		500036469674866-1A-544	kan generali daga na sana kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan
9.					aya wa maa hadaa da waxaa ku a yarada da ah ay magaa ku dagaa ay ay ah ay ku ah
10.		fereformation affective and a second			
Marily 41530 ANZA (City) Terry (41530 ANZA (City)	Ints) of the above mining claims and sites are: (NAL GYGLUT (Owner's Name - Please Print) GASSNER Rd (Street or P.O. Box) Ca 92539 (State) (Zip Code) Grant Owner's Name - Please Print) Gassner Rd (Street or P.O. Box) CA 92539 (Street or P.O. Box) CA 92539 (Street or P.O. Box) CA 92539 (State) (Zip Code)	Te.	Jani le	(Owner	T's Signature) T's Signature)
	(Street or P.O. Box)	INT	ERE	n	on m
(City)	(State) (Zip Code)	SEP	1 9 2013		
12 .05412					

			• ,
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 5. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- 3. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 3. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



When Recorded Return Docun to:

Marilyn (SRO LassNer ZA

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: 9.51.763-050.7 E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>LA PAZ</u> ss: 2. 1 (Name) <u>Marily NN Grant</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>4.1530 Gass Ner Rd</u>	MARICRUZ MORENO thrtary Public - Arizone Mahave Chunty Date BEM
City ANZA County Riverside State A Zip 92539: being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub	a citizen of the United States, more than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). ran 1530 100 3 C

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Gila (optional) Mining District; La PAZ County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	406405	Goldmountain	3-17-2011	3N	18W	029
2	406406	Gold moustain 6	3-17-2011	3N	18 W	029
3						
4						an air an
5						
6						



Form MCFIII8 Formation 2006 STATE OFFICE CE 5

APPENANT OF PERSONNANCE OF ADMIAL BORK - page 2



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>12</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>13</u> at least $\frac{100.00}{100.00}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

That the following parsons were employed in	perform the work and improvements described herein:
Marilyna, Grant, Te	
11 (A VIGPON)	
8. That the work and improvements performed	were: WORKed Approximately 90ths
Performing exploration	work on both claims Repaired and
secured Claim markons a	ud corner Pasts - Removed Debri E Pickedup trash.
9. Dated: 8-25-13 Signature: Ma	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a	
BY: MARILYNN MARIE (ANT MARICRUZ MORENO
	(0 LLL) Notary Public - Arizona Mohave County
Notary Public MALLICA	My Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2016
My Commission Expires	2016
	No. of Claims: $2 \times 10 = 20^{\circ\circ}$
TARTON OF STREET, STATES, STATES	Check No.: 5655 Init. NCH
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	Check No.: <u>503.5</u> mil. <u>101</u>
	Receipt No.: 2875745
	For BLM Use Only
	E MORIAR
We want to see the second s	Form: MCF108 Revised Ian 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.







BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

29 MAG 2013 PM 2 L

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 2013 SEP - 4 Bureau of Land management ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE Þ 5 h :8 PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

85004442700

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2875745

Transaction #: 2961806 **Date of Transaction:** 09/05/2013

CUSTOMER:

MARILYNN GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC406405/\$20.00	POL 2013 (2) WAV	- n/a -	20.00
TOTAL:					

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	08/29/2013			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/04/2013			
	CHECK NO:	5655					
	NAME:	TM ENTERPRISES					
		41530 GASSNER RD					
		ANZA CA 92539-8801 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (November 2007)	UNI STATES DEPARTMEN F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	^	FORM AF OMB NO. Expires: Febr	1004-0114 (516)
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		406	
 The undersigned and all United States of Americ The undersigned have pe filing this form; an affid The undersigned undersi assessment year only); a The undersigned undersi that a notice of intent to The undersigned undersi that a notice of intent to The undersigned undersi fraudulent document with 	r is filed for the assessment year beginning at a related parties owned ten or fewer mining cla a on September 1, <u>2018</u> . erformed the assessment work required by law avit of assessment work must be recorded by the tand that if the assessment work obligation has notice of intent to hold reciting this condition tand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed hold for these sites is required to be recorded tand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S the the Bureau of Land Management may result or tunnel sites for which this waiver from pay	ims, mill, or tunnel s for each mining cla the December 30th for must be recorded by ed upon this waiver a by the December 300 .C. 1212 and 18 U.S. t in a fine of up to \$2	and ending at noon on S sites located and maintained on Fed im listed prior to filing this waver a collowing the filing of this waiver. Inder 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims y the December 30th following the and be waived from payment of the th immediately following the filing C. 1001; the filing or recording of 250,000, a prison term not to exceed ance fees is requested are:	September 1, <u>2013</u> leral lands in the and understand that by is in their first filing of this waiver. maintenance fee; and of this waiver. a false, fictitious, or d five years, or both.
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECORDATION SER	IAL NUMBER
1. Gold Mon	untain 5	1	BNC # 406405	
	outain 6		Arc # 406406	
3.				
4.				a spensor og kjørne af stor og kan stor god bestaftet og en stor som en stor som et af stor stor som et af stor
5.		per contes en entre en particular de la contes		
6.				
7.				and a second spectrum state of the second
8.	4.04 C			
9.				
10.				
Marilynin Kowne 91530 (S ANZA (City) Tevry Gy (Owner Y1530 Go	sr's Name - Please Print) <u>Gassner</u> Rd Street or P.O. Box) <u>Ca</u> <u>Gass</u> (State) <u>Gass</u> <u>Ca</u> <u>Street or P.O. Box</u>) <u>Ca</u> <u>Street or P.O. Box</u>) <u>Ca</u> <u>Street or P.O. Box</u>)	1 1 Tes	Marilyn An (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature)	ant BLMAZSTA
(Owner	's Name - Please Print)			
			LE 2	7
2)	Street or P.O. Box)		2u	OFFICE
(City)	(State) (Zip Code)	FA	ITERED IN COMPUTE	R
(Continued on page 2)		an da an	RE 9-18-12	an an amhrainn an ainte an an an Annaichean an Annaichean amhraichean an Annaichean amhraichean amhraichean an
RE				

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 5. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
 required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



When Recorded Return Document to:
MarilyNN Grant 41530 Gassner Rd ANZA, CA 92539
41530 Gassner Rd
ANZA CA 92539
·
Check here is this is a change of address
Check here is this is a change of address Telephone: $951763-0503$

		-0	~	1
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>La Paz</u> ss:	BLM Date	HOEHIX,	DIZ AUG 2-	REOE MAZST/
2. 1 (Name) MarilyNN GrawT 3. Reside at (Address) 41530 Gassner Rd	Stamp	ARIZON	ц П П	IVED TE OFFI
city <u>ANZA</u> <u>county <u>Riverside</u></u>		<u>></u>	23	CE

State(<u>A</u>_Zip <u>92,539</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of ege, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and panalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filling of false, fictilious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and betief.

Terri 4. Owner's name and address (if not shown in items 1-3 above). Grant 9 41530 d 3 SSNer

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

GILA (optional) Mining District; LaPaz

County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	406405	Gold MOUNTAIN 5	3-17-2011	3N	180	029
2	406406	Gold Mourtar b	3-17-2011	3 N	180	029
3						
4						
5						
6			HO218844			1
			is · Confidence # County	Here & Heren	For VS	D8

attas is not enters annot havise at 2

RE 9.18:12 ENTERED IN COMPUTER

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

17

BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX. ARIZONA	1012 AUG 27 P 4: 23	BIM AZ STATE OFFICE
 	T		
 	\uparrow		
 	 +-		

1		· · · · · ·		1		
8				1		
9						
10				<u> </u>		l
			and condigo	. at 12 n'cin	CK 0000 00	i

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 11 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 12 at least \$ 100 00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

7. Itlat the lenser of F	
Marilyna Grant Terry G	Trant
That yes	12 whickord sopposimately 65thrs
8. That the work and improvements performed were:	Je worked Appeoximately 55HRS
	AN EXINCIAIMS DESCREST
PPITONICIA CREWING	I amone Pasts Picked up trash & Removed
and Securing Claim Markers H	sd corner Posts-Picked up trash & Removed Loose debris.
9. Dated: 8-24-12 Signature: Marlynn	Strant
9. Dated: 8-2112 Signature	while this 24th day of AUG 2012
9. Dated: 8-2712 Signature	Sublic, this day of
	2,161,12
By. IVE CHE	
Notary Pupile_plant Marris	
Notary Puper Marcal 21 2013	
My Commission Expires March 21, 2013	
	No. of Claims: $2 x $10 = 20.00$
	No. of Claims
Sureau of Land Management	Check No.: 529/ Init
Arizona State Office	Receipt No.: 2643069
ROBYN M. GARRISON	T · · · ·
Commission # 1841303	For BLM Use Only
Notary Public - California	No. MOVING
Aiverside County	Form: MCF198 Revised Jan. 2006
	Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Rivers, Le	
On 8-24-2012 before me, Robyn 1	MGASTISAN NOTAY Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Macilynn Masie Gr</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he shottee executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Place Notary Seal Above

Title or Type of Document:	stormarce of Annu	sal U	brt
	Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Machyna most e Grant Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General		
		[

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

SN BERNARDINO CA 923 24 AUG 2012 PM 1





Marilynn Grant 41530 Gassner Rd Anza CA 92539

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2012 AUG 27 P 4:23 PHOENIX, ARIZONA Bureau of Land Management ONE North Central Avenue Suite 300 PHOENix, AZ 85004-4427

6500434427

Induduluuluu hahbabbababbaallinallinallinallina



Marilynn Grant 41530 Gassner Rd Anza CA 92539 RECEIVED FFICE BL.MAZSTATE OFFICE BL.MAZSTATE OFFICE DNZ NUG 27 P 4: 23 DNZ NUG 27 P 4: 23 PHOENIX, ARIZONA BUVEAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 - 4427

8500434427

Rededuktionthan balanda balan balan dibar disar disa

ustice

FOREVER E

Liberty

FOREVER S

SN BERNARDINO CA 923

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2643069

Transaction #: 2723769 Date of Transaction: 08/28/2012

CUSTOMER:

MARILYNN GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED	MAINT FEE WAIVER (2) 2013 / POL (2) 2012	- n/a -	20.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$20.00

2	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/27/2012				
	CHECK NO:	5291						
		T & M ENTERPRISES 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

	Ame	406	<u> </u>
	•••••••••		BL.M
BLM	OHe	2011	.MA
Date	2		ZS
Stamp	\sim	N	
		00	- and
	, ARI		TE
	PHOENIX, ARIZON	00	ATE OF FIC
			BLM EN JUL

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

41530

63 .

AMZA, CA 92539 Ba Jassner

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

LaPaz (optional) Mining District; Gila County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	406406	Gold Mountain 6	3-17-2011	3N	18W	029
2	406405	GOLD MOUNTERS 5	3-17-2011	3N	180	029
3						
4						ļ
5				<u> </u>		
6						

AUG 01 2011 (10 (188 code)

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK -- page 2

7

8

9

10

	lan i			7
	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2011 JUL 28 A	RECEIVED BLMAZ STATE OF FICE
		A		ICE
		ł		

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \frac{10}{10}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \frac{10}{10}$ at least $\frac{100}{100}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Gran RS 8. That the work and improvements performed were: ____ hark.0 rena b07 aims WOr K ern *e* remove d Pasts corner and Loose de Signature: 9. Dated:// th SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of RA Bv: ublic Notary Notary Public MAY 2 01 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: **Bureau of Land Management** Check No. **Arizona State Office** Receipt No For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

1.0

* .

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

State of California County of <u>RIVERSIDE</u>		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on	this <u>25thday of JULY</u> , 201	1_, by
MARILYNN GRANT	, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence
o be the person(s) who appeared before me.	이 이는 것 같은 아이들을	
DARLENE F. STONE COMM. # 1797537 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA NOTARY B. 2012 NOTARY B	FORMATION	MAZ STATE OFFICE
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) TITLE(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUME AFFI davit of Work TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES JULY 25, 2011 DATE OF DOCUMENT	

UNIT STATES	
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMEN THE INTERI	
(November 2007) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM	
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTI	OMB NO. 1004-0114
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTI	Expires: February 28, 2010
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE	1 1,10,100,100
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning	at noon on September 1, 2011 and ending at noon on September 1, 2012
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining	claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the
United States of America on September 1, 20 11	the for and mining along listed mine to filing this waves and understand that have
 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded 	law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waver and understand that by
4 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation	has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first
assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condi-	tion must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be	listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and
that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be record	led by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43	U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or esult in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from	navment of the maintenance fees is requested are:
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
A second s	
1. Gold Mountain 5 2. Gold Mountain 6	AMC# 406 405
2. Gold Moustain 6.	AMC# 406 406
3.	
4.	
5.	00
6.	H B K
7.	
8.	IX. 2
9.	
7.	2 5 110
10.	ZO OF
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	
/ Marilynn Grant	Martin Atra A
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
	1 0
41530 Gassner Rd	
(Street or P.O. Box)	
ANZA CA 92539	
(City) (State) (Zip Code)	
To C +	the los
Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
0	(Owner a Digitature)
41530 Gassner Rd	
(Street or P.O. Box)	ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
ANZA Ca 92539	AUG 01 2011 0B
(City) (State) (Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Street or P.O. Box)	
(City) (State) (Zip Code) (Continued on page 2)	
(communed on bake x)	

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)			
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
		and a part of the second		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)		
			1001 63 1	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	A basa da ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 5. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- 3. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

PHOENIX,	2011 JUL 28	RECEI	
, ARIZON	A 9:	VED TE OFF	
FORO	FICIAL	USE ONLY	

. ...

NOTICES

The Privacy Act of 1974 and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48 (d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.

PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:

1. 1

The BLM collects this information to determine if you qualify for a waiver from the payment of \$125 per mining claim or site maintenance fee established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830.

Response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain your benefit.

The BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including time to review instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA JUL 28 A 9:4 STATE OFFIC





Bureau of Land Management One north Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427




Bureau of Land Management One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427



٠,

United States Department of the Interior	
Bureau of Land Management	
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE	
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203	
Phone: 602-417-9200	

Receipt

No:

2391567

Transaction #: 2466632 Date of Transaction: 07/28/2011 **ENTERED INTO COMPUTER**

CUSTOMER:

AUG 01 2011 PG

MARILYNN GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA,CA 92539-8801 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC406406/\$20.00	POL/WAIVER- 2	- n/a -	20.00
TOTAL:					\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	07/25/2011
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	07/28/2011
	CHECK NO:	4597		
		T & M ENTERPRISES 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801 US		·

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059

Claim Begin-End: AMC405405-AMC406406

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15059-4 AMC406356-AMC407176

MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

	$\begin{array}{rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr$
# TUNNEL SITE	Shortage (-) _\$
	Other Fees \$
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS? Yes (X) No ()	TOTAL <u>\$ 3/8</u>
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - Over-the-Counter () Mail (X)	TIMELY FILED? Yes () No ()
LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 3/ R 18.00 T R R 1 10.00 T R R 10.00 10.00	SEC
BLM() FOREST SERVICE() SUBJ TO PL 35 WILDERNESS AREA: No()Yes()	59: Yes () No ()
SPLIT ESTATE - N/A () SX () PX () SRHA () Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands?	
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENIN Open to Entry on: N/A	
COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID () PARTIALLY VOID () OTHER () Should have diminision) PVT MINERALS () WITHDRAWN LANDS () 2 in feet on the may.
Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following clo	aims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
	CATION ************************************
DATE 6/30/2011	INITIALS

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM	2 2
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Mountain 5	BLM ET MA
placer mining claim has been located by	BLM ENIX
by nn or Terry Gravi whose current mailing	
address is 41530 Gassner Road	ZON IC
Anza, CA 92539	A F C
The general course of this claim is \underline{Squarc}	and it is situated in
County, Arizona.	
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 1320	
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate	ely feet in a
direction to the <u>SE</u> end line and <u>1320</u> feet in a <u>W</u>	direction to the Sw end line
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the cla	aim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	ted within Section 029 , Township S
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate 3 , Range, Gila Salt River Base and Meri	
	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
3 N , Range 18 W , Gila Salt River Base and Merions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses sion or the following quarter section (s),
3 N , Range 18 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meri portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) $YY SW 029$	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses sion or the following quarter section (s),
3 N , Range 18 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meri portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) $YY SW 029$	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses sion or the following quarter section (s), 3N $18WGila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona$
3 N , Range 18 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meri portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) $YY SW 029$	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses sion or the following quarter section (s), 3N $18WGila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizonaor permanent monument and additional$
<u>3</u> <u>N</u> , Range <u>18</u> <u>W</u> , Gila Salt River Base and Meri portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>YY 5W</u> <u>029</u> 	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses sion or the following quarter section (s), 3N $18WGila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizonaor permanent monument and additionalWg$ BLM Road 419
<u>3</u> <u>N</u> , Range <u>18</u> <u>W</u> , Gila Salt River Base and Meri portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>Y45W</u> <u>029</u> 	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses sion or the following quarter section (s), 3N $18WGila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizonaor permanent monument and additionalWg$ BLM Road 419
<u>3</u> <u>N</u> , Range <u>18</u> <u>W</u> , Gila Salt River Base and Meri portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>Y4</u> <u>5</u> <u>0</u> <u>29</u> 	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses sion or the following quarter section (s), <u>3N 18W</u> Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona or permanent monument and additional wg BLM Road 419 boundry
<u>3</u> <u>N</u> , Range <u>18</u> <u>W</u> , Gila Salt River Base and Meri portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>YY 5W 029</u> 	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses sion or the following quarter section (s), <u>3N 18W</u> Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona or permanent monument and additional wg BLM Road 419 boundry

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM			- U	20	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Mountain 6	BLM	0		12	
placer mining claim has been located by	Date		IDENIX, ARIZON	MAR	1 ST
AND OF TEREY GRANT whose current mailing	Stamp		AR	-	ATE
address is 41530 Gassner Road			120	D	20
ANZa, CA 92539		a da e fre san da angere an angere an angere an	Å		0
The general course of this claim is $Square$	an	d it is situa	ted in		1.1
County, Arizona.					
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 1320					
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate	ely'	feet it	na_/	J	
direction to the \underline{SE} end line and $\underline{1320}$ feet in a \underline{W}	direct	ion to the	SW	<u>)</u> e	nd line
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the clai	im.				
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	ed within S	Section	29.	Towns	hip SE
, Range, Gila Salt River Base and Meri	idian, Ariz	ona. This d	aim en	compas	ses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivisi	ion or the	following o	uarter s	ection ((s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>Y4 NW</u> 02		3N			
,G		iver Base s			rizona
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object					
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Travelis	-				
aprox. 1/2 Miles past Long Tern K					
Claim OD Left of BLM Road H					· · ·
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 12^{Th} day of Mar	rch	, 20 11.			
LOCATOR (S) Marilyan Frank to A	ent -				
				orm M	

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

40406406





Bureau of Land Management one North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Az. 85004-4427



TERRY GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0030N 0180W 029, 14 0030N 0180W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned:

0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY T R SEC SUBDIVISION TRACT NO

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS. DIST NO 5 GRAZING DIST NO 2 MDS 439 NE 440 NW A 18910 R/W Sec 4 : Lot 3 M&B, N1/25W1/4, SW1/45W1/4, SE1/4NW1/4

114'03'48"W

SCALE in chains 10 5 0 10 20 30

WARNING STATEMENT This plot is the Bureau's Record of Title, and should be used only as a graphic display of the township survey date. Rec-ards have and not reflect UIBs changes which may have been effected by lateral maximum later of them bades of water Refer to the calculated surveys for official survey information.

CURRENT TO	BT			
	PV	T.	3	Ν
5-29-2002		R	18	W



TERRY GRANT 41530 GASSNER RD ANZA CA 92539-8801



Bureau of Land Management One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Az. 85004-4427